
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 1861
ANSWERED ON – 11/12/2024


LENGTH OF 2 LANES, 4 LANES, 6 LANES AND 8 LANES ROADS CONSTRUCTED


1861. DR. BHIM SINGH:


Will the Minister of Road Transport and Highways be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise length of roads with 2 lanes, 4 lanes, 6 lanes and 8 lanes constructed, under construction and proposed for construction under the Ministry;


(b)whether Government is working on any scheme to construct roads with width of more than 8 lanes, if so, the details thereof; and


(c)whether any work related to construction of 8-lane roads is proposed in Bihar, if so, the details thereof and, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The State-wise length of 2-lane, 4-lane, 6/8 lane National Highways (NH) projects of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways constructed during the current financial year, balance length under construction and length of projects awarded for construction are annexed.


(b) and (c) No, Sir. The construction of NHs is a continuous process and works for widening of NHs including 8-lane are taken up by the Government based on traffic density and inter-se priority of works. Presently, no NH project for 8-lane has been sanctioned/awarded for construction in the State of Bihar.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1861 ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024 ASKED BY DR. BHIM SINGH REGARDING

LENGTH OF 2 LANES, 4 LANES, 6 LANES AND 8 LANES ROADS CONSTRUCTED.

State-wise length of 2-lane, 4-lane, 6/8 lane Projects of Ministry, including NHs, constructed during the current financial year, balance length under construction and length of projects awarded for construction:

                            (Length in km)

Sl.

No.
State/ UT

Length constructed during

current FY
@


Balance

length  under

construction
@


Length of projects

awarded for

construction
@

 2-lane 4-lane 6/8 lane

1. Andhra Pradesh 174 186 66 1,088 510

2. Arunachal Pradesh 19 3 0 194 172

3. Assam 14 67 7 633 166

4. Bihar 119 33 14 920 447

5. Chhattisgarh 74 29 41 624 157

6. Goa 8 3 2 28 0

7. Gujarat 0 114 56 572 178

8. Haryana 14 37 18 321 1

9. Himachal Pradesh 60 19 0 388 23

10. Jharkhand 40 42 0 426 374

11. Karnataka 91 55 65 928 597

12. Kerala 10 2 30 334 0

13. Madhya Pradesh 171 113 0 1,133 391

14. Maharashtra 230 163 46 1,438 184

15. Manipur 23 1 0 335 128

16. Meghalaya 4 2 0 144 141

17. Mizoram 19 0 0 147 146

18. Nagaland 38 1 0 390 0

19. Odisha 32 12 42 416 107

20. Punjab 36 22 12 802 140

21. Rajasthan 225 196 19 495 34

22. Sikkim 7 0 0 96 0

23. Tamil Nadu 9 150 17 436 105

24. Telangana 103 46 18 657 308

25. Tripura 6 0 0 204 36

26. Uttar Pradesh 98 191 21 1,347 737

27. Uttarakhand 11 23 13 446 104

28. West Bengal 25 8 10 111 196

29.
Union Territories

(UT’s) 96 44 3 642 37
@

 - Upto November, 2024.
 *****

